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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:

Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P312751

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-33)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

22FCZ2-20HE-UNV-L83050-CP125-W2A-U-3500K

2'X2' TROFFER LED MODULE, RIBBED LENS, 0.125" POLYCARB SHEET
(168) 3500K TUNABLE CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description
AS-5443-1 Good WHITE TWIN R-EVOLVE FLOOD
AS-5443-2 Good REFLECTOR
AS-5443-3 Good DRIVER
AS-5443-4 Good UPPER MODULE
AS-5443-5 Good LENS

AS-5443-6 Good DRIVER 2
AS-5443-7 Good TRIM RING

N/A

1901.0 lumens

N/A

113.8 lumens/watt
1.2/1.28/1.37

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

16.7
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutio
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P312751

ns Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

@cC

CATALOG NUMBER: 22FCZ2-20HE-UNV-L83050-CP125-W2A-U-3500K
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P312751

CATALOG NUMBER: 22FCZ2-20HE-UNV-L83050-CP125-W2A-U-3500K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

OO NOOULLPA WN - O

=
o

0°

5o
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
98 89 82 76 95 87 80 75
89 78 69 62 8 76 68 62
81 69 60 53 79 67 59 52
74 61 52 45 72 60 51 45
69 55 46 39 67 54 45 39
64 50 41 35 62 49 40 34
59 45 37 31 58 45 36 31
55 42 33 28 54 41 33 28
52 38 30 25 51 38 30 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1716 1716 1716
1706 1718 1723
1696 1713 1723
1675 1701 1719
1652 1688 1714
1626 1678 1713
1589 1651 1711
1554 1632 1713
1515 1611 1720
1499 1596 1735
1432 1585 1760
1417 1579 1797
1337 1577 1846
1298 1587 1929
1245 1625 2047
1135 1674 2204
973 1734 2228
787 1658 1911

85°

20
50
50

111
96
83
73
65
58
52
47
43
40
37

30

111
93
78
66
57
50
44
40
36
33
30

10

111
90
73
61
51
44
39
34
30
27
25

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
62
56
51
46
42
39
36

30

106
89
75
64
56
49
44
39
35
32
29

@cC
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106
87
71
60
51
44
38
34
30
27
25

20
10
50

102
89
77
68
60
54
49
45
41
38
35

30

102
86
73
63
55
48
43
38
35
32
29

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P312751

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 22FCZ2-20HE-UNV-L83050-CP125-W2A-U-3500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 60.4 3.2
10°-20° 172.2 9.1
20°-30° 259.1 13.6
30°-40° 311.0 16.4
40°-50° 325.0 17.1
50°-60° 302.9 15.9
60°-70° 248.5 13.1
70°-80° 167.4 8.8
80°-90° 54.5 2.9
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 491.6 259
0°-40° 802.6 42.2
0°-60° 1430.6 753
0°-90° 1901.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 1901.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

0°

5o
15°
25°
35°
45°
55°
65°
75°
85°
90°

@cC

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
638 638 638 638 638
631 633 636 637 638 60
601 605 610 616 617 170
548 551 565 573 577 252
473 480 497 514 521 296
394 397 419 445 456 301
302 308 337 368 383 268
204 213 249 286 303 203
109 121 161 197 212 115
26 36 54 63 62 30
0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 oo CO OP E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P312751
CATALOG NUMBER: 22FCZ2-20HE-UNV-L83050-CP125-W2A-U-3500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 637.8 637.8 637.8 637.8 637.8
2.5° 634.2 636.0 638.7 639.6 639.6
5° 631.4 633.3 636.0 636.9 637.8
7.5° 626.9 628.7 632.3 634.2 635.1
10° 620.5 622.3 626.9 629.6 630.5
12.5° 612.3 614.1 619.6 623.2 624.2
15° 601.4 605.0 610.5 616.0 616.9
17.5° 594.1 593.2 600.5 606.9 608.7
20° 576.8 581.4 589.6 596.9 598.7
22.5° 562.3 565.9 576.8 585.0 588.7
25° 547.7 551.4 565.0 573.2 576.8
27.5° 529.5 535.0 547.7 559.6 564.1
30° 511.3 516.8 531.3 545.0 550.5
32.5° 493.1 499.5 515.0 529.5 535.9
35° 473.1 479.5 496.8 514.1 521.3
37.5° 452.2 460.4 478.6 497.7 505.9
40° 431.3 439.5 458.6 480.4 489.5
42.5° 414.0 417.6 439.5 463.1 472.2
45° 394.0 396.7 419.4 444.9 455.8
47.5° 364.8 374.9 3994 427.6 438.5
50° 342.1 353.0 378.5 408.5 420.3
52.5° 323.0 330.3 358.5 388.5 402.2
55° 302.1 307.5 336.6 368.5 383.0
57.5° 276.6 286.6 315.7 348.5 363.0
60° 248.4 261.1 293.0 328.5 343.0
62.5° 230.2 237.5 272.0 307.5 3239
65° 203.8 212.9 249.3 285.7 303.0
67.5° 182.0 191.1 2284 264.8 282.1
70° 158.3 167.4 206.5 242.9 260.2
72.5° 131.0 143.8 184.7 221.1 239.3
75° 109.2 121.0 161.0 197.4 212.0

77.5° 84.6 100.1 137.4 167.4 178.3
80° 62.8 78.2 111.9 133.7 143.8
82.5° 42.8 58.2 83.7 100.1 105.5
85° 25.5 36.4 53.7 62.8 61.9
87.5° 11.8 15.5 21.8 21.8 20.9
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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